otherwise known as the Wage Rationalization Act, the Regional Tripartite Wages and Productivity Board-
National Capital Region hereby issues this Wage Order: 

Section 1.   All private sector workers and employees in the National Capital Region receiving the 

prescribed minimum wage rate of ONE HUNDRED FORTY FIVE PESOS (P145.00) per day shall receive a 
wage increase of twenty pesos (P20.00) per day to be given in the following manner: 

a.  An increase of SIXTEEN PESOS (P16.00) per day upon the effectivity of this Order. 
b.  An increase of FOUR PESOS (P4.00) per day effective 01 May 1996.

[...]

logical  bases  of differentiation. 

RULE II 

WAGE INCREASE 

SECTION   1.  Coverage.  The wage increase prescribed in the Order shall apply to all private sector 
workers and employees in the National Capital Region receiving the prescribed daily minimum wage rate 
of one hundred forty five pesos (P145) regardless of their position, designation or status and irrespective of 
the method by which their wages are paid, except household or domestic helpers and workers employed in 
the personal service of another, including family drivers. 

SECTION   2.